MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Page of Pages

1 1

1A. Contract No. 1B. Order No. 2. Modification No.

696-HS-16-17-1.089

(PO,JO,SA)

M-003

3. Effective Date

September 1, 2017

4. Issued By:

Texas Department of Criminal Justice
Contracts and Procurement,

Client Services and Governmental Contracts Branch

Two Financial Plaza, Suite 525
Huntsville, Texas 77340

ZIP code)

301 Jackson St.

Fort Bend County

Richmond, Texas 77469

5. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, state &

6. BILATERAL MODIFICATION ISSUED PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY UNDER: Section V, Term of Contract, and Section
XII.B, Miscellaneous.

7. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 3 ORIGINALS TO THE ISSUING OFFICE.

8. PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION: Extend Contract and provide funding for FY 18 and FY 19.

9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

A. This Contract is being renewed for the period of September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2019.

B. Page 1, Contract Term, for FY18-FY19 is: September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2019.

C. Page 1, Total Amount Not to Exceed, for FY18-FY19 is: $100,000.00.

D. Revise Section V, Term of Contract, first sentence, to reflect FY18-FY19 renewal: This Contract shall be
effective September 1, 2017 through August 31, 2019, unless terminated sooner under the provisions

outlined in Section VII.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced above, as hereto changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

9A. Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Type or Print)

Robert Hebert
County Judge

9B. Fort Bend County

9C. Date Signed

(Signature of Authorized Representative)

10A. Authorized Representative

Jerry McGinty
Chief Financial Officer

10B. Texas Department of Criminal Justice

10C. Date Signed

(Signature of Authorized Representative)




